will be rejected. 

(e) Tender processing Fee (TPF) to be paid through e-payment mode 
(i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Net Banking Credit/Debit Card) only. 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

(f) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) worth 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh)  can be 
paid through manual mode in the form of Bank draft/bank 
Guarantee. The original hardcopy of the EMD should be submitted in 
the tendering authority office before the time of opening of Technical 
Bid. EMD will be returned back to the unsuccessful bidder.

[...]

The General cum technical bid should not be furnished with commercial 
quote.  The General cum technical bid should contain the following: 

(a) e-tender processing charges of Rs 1000/- + GST @ 18% to be paid 
 through e-payment only. 

(b) EMD of Rs 15,00,000/- (Rs Fifteen Lakh ) to be deposited in the 
 form of Demand Draft (DD)/Bank Guarantee from a  Scheduled bank. 

(c) Duly filled in Annexure – A (Profile of the company) with relevant 
 details and enclosures. 
 (d) Duly filled in Annexure – B regarding compliance of the